## **Notice of Determination**

## **ENDORSED FILED**

	territaria de la compositorio de l	JAN 0¥ 2022
To: Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044		TERRY A. HANSEN, Clerk
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		BY MANDY LUIS
Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: Ýi Co Pl	Deputy Clerk  Office Agency  County  Community Dev. & Services Agency  Canning Department
County Clerk, County of Yuba 915 8th Street Marysville, CA 95901-5273	M	15 8 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 123 (arysville, CA 95901-5273 iara Fisher (30) 749-5470
RE: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance Resources Code	ance with Section	a 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number: N/A		
Project Title: EA2021-0010 (West Linda Drainage Ba	asin Project)	
Applicant: Yuba County Public Works Departme	nt	
Applicant's Address: 915 8th Street, Suite 125, Mary	sville, CA 95901	
Applicant's Telephone: (530) 749-5420		
Project Location (include County): The retention basin 5669 Cottonwood Avenue with drainage facilities a Boulevard and Cottonwood Avenue, in the West Linda	long the Count	
Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 020-173-005	**	
Project Description: Yuba County Public Works Department requested ar piping and a new 4.33 acre-foot retention basin. The sapproximately 3.5-acres within the larger circa 21.73 perimeter maintenance access road and fencing. To discharge point for stormwater runoff generated by Feather River Boulevard.	storm water rete 39-acre Cottonw hese drainage	ention basin will be constructed on wood Park property. It will have a system features will serve as the
This is to advise that the Yuba County Developmed described project on January 6, 2022, and has made a described project:		
<ol> <li>The project  will  will not have a significant  will  will not have a significant  will  will not have a significant  will make the provisions of California Environmental</li></ol>	prepared and of Quality Act (CE his project purs le a condition of was \( \subseteq \text{was } \subseteq \text{was not a} \)	certified for the project pursuant to EQA).  uant to the provisions of CEQA.  project approval.  dopted for this project.  dopted for this project.
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declarate the General Public at the Yuba County Planning Department of the Property of the Prop	ertment office, 9	15 8th Street, Suite 123, Marysville,
By: Tera Nob he!	Title:	Planner III
Date: January 7, 2022 Dat	e received for fi	ling at OPR

Doc 2.TI Form

			T NUMBER: 1072022 - 1			
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NU	IMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP SVCS				01/07/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
YUBA				2022FG-00001		
PROJECT TITLE				***************************************		
EA2021-0010 (WEST LINDA DRAINAGE BASIN PRJ	ECT)					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EN				PHONE NUMBER		
YUBA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS				(530) 749-	5470	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
915 8TH STREET SUITE 123	MARYSVILLE	CA		95901-5273		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St:	ate Age	ency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)						
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$2,548.00 \$1,203.25				
☐ Exempt from fee						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	: Control Board only)	\$850.00	s			
County documentary handling fee		V000.00	s			
Other 0.00			s _			
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	unavasas and an annual and a state of the st	\$2,548.00	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE					
x mandyluis	landu Luis	5			Deputy	